Burbank-Glendale-Pasadena Airport Authority, CA Deputy Police Chief Ad Text Final

The Burbank-Glendale-Pasadena Airport Authority is conveniently located between a cluster of diverse communities with excellent schools, outstanding municipal services, and exceptional recreational facilities. Stationed in Burbank, and only minutes away from Hollywood, the Airport is home to great weather, nearby beaches, and easy access to major freeways. Originally opened in 1930 as United Airport, the Burbank-Glendale-Pasadena Airport Authority served as a hub for regional air travel and played a key role in the Golden Age of Hollywood. The Burbank-Glendale-Pasadena Airport Authority Police Department is seeking an experienced, strategic, and compassionate candidate to serve as the next Deputy Police Chief. The Deputy Police Chief will rely on their courageous leadership skills to drive the Department forward, staying current with new legal, technological, financial, and societal developments. The ideal candidate will have a demonstrated commitment to community-oriented policing principles, strong leadership, and interpersonal skills, along with excellent written and verbal communication abilities. The incumbent will have knowledge of federal, state, and local laws and regulations related to law enforcement and the ability to work collaboratively with diverse stakeholders. Qualified candidates will possess a Bachelor's degree in Criminal Justice, Law Enforcement Administration, or a related field. A Master's degree preferred. Candidates must have a minimum of ten (10) years of progressive law enforcement experience, with at least five (5) years in a supervisory position (Lieutenant or above or equivalent), as well as a California POST (Peace Officer Standards and Training) certification. Candidates with pilot experience are highly encouraged to apply.

The annual salary range for the Deputy Police Chief is \$205,000 - \$230,000; placement within this range is dependent on qualifications and experience. If you are interested in this outstanding opportunity, please visit our website at <u>www.bobmurrayassoc.com</u> to apply online. If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call Mr. Jon Lewis at (916) 784-9080.

Filing Deadline: February 12, 2024